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GROUP or ENSEMBLE KEY/LEGEND

OPS Olathe Public Schools Calendar

FAME FAME Event (Meeting or Fundraiser)

STAFF [Director Only Event

ACT ACT Testing Date
CB Concert Band

:) Symphonic Band
WE Wind Ensemble
1z Jazz Bands

MB Marching Band
DL Marching Band Percussion (Front & Battery)

DT Dance Team
FULLORCH Full Orchestra
A Tentative/Unconfirmed Date

:l Tentative/Unconfirmed Date

JUNE 2021

Date  Day Event

7 Mon Summer Dojo

12 Sat ACT Testing Date

14 Mon Taylor Watts Leadership Team Symposium
15 Tues Taylor Watts Leadership Team Symposium
16 Wed Marching Band Fundamentals Mini-Camp
17 Thurs Marching Band Fundamentals Mini-Camp
18 Fri Marching Band Fundamentals Mini-Camp
21-254 MFA Summer Symposium (optional)

28 Mon Summer Dojo

Time
6:30pm

9:00am
9:00am
8:00am
8:00am
8:00am

6:30pm

NEW MEM New or Incoming Members

LDR Leadership Team

VoL Volunteer

HONOR Optional Honor Band O pportunity
MUSICAL  Musical Pit Orchestra

PIANO Piano Festival Event

JAZZ Jazz Bands

JAZZ 1 Jazz 1

JAZZ 2 Jazz 2

PEP BAND |Basketball Pep Band

PERC Percussion Ensemble

DCI/WGI Drum Corps or Winterguard Event (optional)

8:30pm

4:00pm
4:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm

8:30pm

Call Time

Location Dress Other
ONHS

ONHS
ONHS
ONHS
ONHS
ONHS
Ball State Univ.
ONHS

Ensemble

MB, DL

ACT




JULY 2021

Date  Day Event Time Call Time Location Dress Other Ensemble

12 Mon Summer Dojo 6:30pm - 8:30pm ONHS

17 Sat ACT Testing Date ACT

19 Mon Summer Dojo 6:30pm - 8:30pm ONHS

19-22 Leadership Team Work Sessions TBD ONHS

19 Mon Percussion Camp 7:00am - 4:00pm ONHS Lunch 11am-12pm DL

20 Tues Percussion Camp 7:00am - 4:00pm ONHS Lunch 11am-12pm DL

21 Wed Percussion Camp 7:00am - 4:00pm ONHS Lunch 11am-12pm (]

22 Thurs Percussion Camp 7:00am - 4:00pm ONHS Lunch 11am-12pm DL

26 Mon Marching Band Camp 7:00am - 4:00pm ONHS Lunch 11am-12pm MB, DL, DT

27 Tues Marching Band Camp 7:00am - 4:00pm ONHS Lunch 11am-12pm MB, DL, DT

28 Wed Marching Band Camp 7:00am - 4:00pm ONHS Lunch 11am-12pm MB, DL, DT

29 Thurs Marching Band Camp 7:00am - 4:00pm ONHS Lunch 11am-12pm MB, DL, DT

30 Fri Marching Band Camp 7:00am - 4:00pm ONHS Lunch 11am-12pm MB, DL, DT

30 Fri ONE Band Bowling Party (optional) 8:00pm - 10:00pm Mission Bow! MB, DL, DT

AUGUST 2021

Date  Day Event Time Call Time Location Dress Other Ensemble

2 Mon Marching Band Camp 7:00am - 4:00pm ONHS Lunch 11am-12pm MB, DL, DT

3 Tues Marching Band Camp 7:00am - 4:00pm ONHS Lunch 11am-12pm MB, DL, DT

4 Wed Marching Band Camp 7:00am - 4:00pm ONHS Lunch 11am-12pm MB, DL, DT
Meet the Band Night Preview & Picnic 6:00pm 5:45pm ONHS TurfField Red Polo MB, DL, DT

10 Tues Marching Band Mini-Camp 6:00pm - 9:00pm ONHS MB, DL, DT

12 Thurs First Day of Class for 9th Grade OPS

12 Thurs Marching Band Evening Rehearsal 6:30pm - 8:30pm ONHS

13 Fri First Full Day of Class, Grades 9-12 OPS

16 Mon FIRST 7am MARCHING BAND PRACTICE 7:00am (Every Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, and Friday through Oct.) MB, DL, DT

16 Mon Marching Band WW & BR Sectionals 6:30pm - 8:30pm ONHS MBWW, MBBR

17 Tues Marching Percussion Sectional 6:30pm - 8:30pm ONHS DL

197 Thurs Pep Assembly 2:30pm - 3:00pm ONHS Red Polo MB, DL, DT



23 Mon
23 Mon
24 Tues
24 Tues
24 Tues
267 Thurs
28 Sat
31 Tues
SEPTEMBER
Date  Day
3 Fri

6 Mon
7 Tues
7 Tues
10 Fri
1 Sat
11 Sat
13 Mon
13 Mon
14 Tues
17 Fri
20 Mon
21 Tues
234 Thurs
24 Fri
24 Fri

North Area Elementary Try-It Night
Marching Band WW & BR Sectionals
Marching Percussion Sectional

Back to School Night Open House Pep Band

Olathe North Back to School Night
FAME Exec Board Meeting
March-a-thon

Group, Section, Individual Photos
March-a-thon Begins

Lunch Break

March-a-thon Resumes

Marching Percussion Sectional

Event
Half Day of School (AM)

LABOR DAY - NO SCHOOL

Marching Percussion Sectional

ECKMEA Directors Fall Dinner Meeting
Olathe North FB vs. Gardner-Edgerton
Old-Setters-Parade

ACT Testing Date

Trash Bag Fundraiser Forms Due
Marching Band WW & BR Sectionals
Marching Percussion Sectional

Olathe North FB vs. Free State
Marching Band WW & BR Sectionals
Marching Percussion Sectional

FAME Exec Board Meeting

Professional Development - NO SCHOOL
Potential Marching Band Rehearsal

6:00pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
5:30pm
5:00pm
TBD

7:00am
9:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
6:30pm

Time

6:30pm
7:00pm
5:00pm

6:30pm
6:30pm
5:00pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
TBD

8:00pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
6:30pm
8:00pm

~9:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
4:00pm
8:30pm

Call Time

ONHS
ONHS
ONHS
ONHS
ONHS
TBD

ONHS

Red Polo

Red Polo

ONHS

Location Dress

8:30pm
8:00pm
~10:00pm
~32:15pm

7pm Kick
8:45am

8:30pm
8:30pm
~10:00pm
8:30pm
8:30pm

7pm Kick

Afternoon - TBD

ONHS

Gardner-Edgerton HS

ONHS/ODAC Blacks/Uniform
ONHS/Olathe BlaeksfUniform

ONHS

ONHS
ONHS/ODAC
ONHS

ONHS

TBD

Blacks/Uniform

Other

LDR, VOL
MBWW, MBBR

DL

LDR, VOL
OPS
FAME

MB, DL, DT

L

Ensemble

=fo o
3 3

DIRECTORS
MB, DL, DT

FAME
MBWW, MBBR
]

MB, DL, DT
MBWW, MBBR
DL

FAME

oPs

MB, DL, DT




25 Sat KC Championships at Blue Springs South ALL DAY TBD Blue Springs, MO Blacks/Uniform MB, DL, DT
26 Sun Sousa Band Audition Masterclass 2pm MNU HONOR
29 Wed Homecoming Coronation Practice (during marching band) MB, DL, DT
307 Thurs Pep Assembly 2:30pm - 3:00pm ONHS Red Polo MB, DL, DT
30 Thurs Homecoming Bonfire Pep Band 6:00pm - 7:00pm ONHS LDR, VOL

OCTOBER

Date  Day Event Time Call Time Location Dress Other Ensemble

1 Fri Homecoming Parade 2:30pm - 3:00pm ONHS Red/Blue ON Gear
1 Fri Olathe North FB vs. OS 5:00pm - ~10:00pm 7pm Kick ONHS/ODAC Blacks/Uniform HOMECOMING [V :5DbIEnE

2 Sat Homecoming OPS

4 Mon Olathe District Marching Exhibition 5:00pm - ~9:00pm 5:30pm ONHS/CBAC Blacks/Uniform CB - Red Polo MB, DL, DT, CB
5 Tues Marching Percussion Sectional 6:30pm - 8:30pm ONHS DL

7 Thurs End of 1st Quarter OPS

8 Fri Professional Development - NO SCHOOL OPS

8 Fri Potential Marching Band Rehearsal Afternoon - TBD MB, DL, DT

9 Sat Olathe Marching Invitational ALL DAY TBD CBAC Blacks/Uniform MB, DL, DT

11 Mon Marching Band WW & BR Sectionals 6:30pm - 8:30pm ONHS MBWW, MBBR
12 Tues Marching Percussion Sectional 6:30pm - 8:30pm ONHS DL

13 Wed Half Day of School (AM) OPS

13 Wed Parent/Teacher Conferences (PM) OPS

14 Thurs Parent/Teacher Conferences (All Day) - NO SCHOOL OPS

14 Thurs John Philip Sousa Honor Band Auditions Due

15 Fri Conference Recess - NO SCHOOL OPS

15 Fri Potential Marching Band Rehearsal Afternoon - TBD MB, DL, DT

15 Fri Olathe North FB vs. Lawrence 5:00pm - ~10:00pm 7pm Kick ONHS/ODAC Blacks/Uniform MB, DL, DT

18 Mon Marching Band WW & BR Sectionals 6:30pm - 8:30pm ONHS MBWW, MBBR
19 Tues Marching Percussion Sectional 6:30pm - 8:30pm ONHS DL

217 Thurs FAME Exec Board Meeting TBD TBD FAME

23 Sat Ozark Mountain Marching Festival (MO) ALL DAY TBD Reeds Spring Blacks/Uniform MB, DL, DT

25-28 Concert Ensemble Auditions Begin CB, SB, WE, JZ



26 Tues CB & MB Concert & Spirit Showcase 7:30pm TBD ODAC Blacks/Uniform or Concert Black [\Y/[:5b]8 e
28 Thurs Concert Ensemble Auditions Due 4:00pm via Google Classroom or Email CB, SB, WE, JZ
29 Fri Olathe North Football Playoffs (Required)  5:00pm - ~10:00pm 7pm Kick ONHS/ODAC Blacks/Uniform SFT 7th & 8th MB, DL, DT
31 Sun MNU HS District/State Band Audition Masterc 2:00pm MNU HONOR

NOVEMBER

Date  Day Event Time Call Time Location Dress Other Ensemble
1 Mon Jazz Band Reheasral 6:30pm - 8:30pm JAZZ

2 Tues Percussion Ensemble 6:30pm - 8:30pm PERC

4 Thurs SFT 6th Grade & Jazz Lab Concert 7:00pm SFT North Gym LDR, VOL
5 Fri Olathe North Football Regional Playoffs TBD TBD MB, DL, DT
6 Sat KMEA EC District Band Auditions 7:30am TBD HONOR

8 Mon Jazz Band Reheasral 6:30pm - 8:30pm JAZZ

9 Tues Percussion Ensemble 6:30pm - 8:30pm PERC

111 Thurs Central Elementary Veteran's Day Parade 9:00am - 10:00am  TBD TBD LDR, VOL
12 Fri Olathe North Football Sectional Playoffs TBD TBD MB, DL, DT
15 Mon Jazz Band Reheasral 6:30pm - 8:30pm JAZZ

16 Tues Percussion Ensemble 6:30pm - 8:30pm PERC

i8n Thurs FAME Exec Board Meeting TBD TBD FAME

19 Fri Olathe North Football Sub-State Playoffs TBD TBD MB, DL, DT
22-26 FALL BREAK - NO SCHOOL OPS

27 Sat Olathe North Football State Championships TBD TBD
29 Mon Jazz Band Reheasral 6:30pm - 8:30pm JAZZ

30 Tues Percussion Ensemble 6:30pm - 8:30pm PERC



DECEMBER

Date

Day

Event Time

Basketball Pep Band Games - TBD
Weekly Musical Pit Rehearsals - TBD

2/\

17
181

Thurs
Fri
Sat
Mon
Tues
Tues
Thurs
Thurs
Sat
Tues

Wed
Thurs
Thurs
Fri
Fri
Sat

Dec20-Jan 3

Pep Assembly 2:30pm
Tuba Christmas 9:00am
KMEA EC District Honor Band ALL DAY
Jazz Band Reheasral 6:30pm
Percussion Ensemble 6:30pm
SFT 7th & 8th Grade Winter Band Concert 7:00pm
Chili Supper & Silent Auction 5:30pm
Winter Band Concert 7:30pm
ACT Testing Date

SFT Area 5th/6th Grade Band Concert 7:00pm

Midwest Band & Orchestra Clinic (Directors Only)
FINALS - All Day
FINALS - Half Day

SFT 6th Grade & Area 5th Grade 7:00pm
KMEA All-State Reginstration Deadline
FINALS - Half Day, End of 2nd Quarter
Trombone Christmas 7:30am

HOLIDAY BREAK - NO SCHOOL

Call Time

3:00pm
2:00pm

8:30pm

8:30pm

TBD

12:00pm

Location Dress Other
ONHS Red Polo
KCMO

Blue Valley HS

SFT North Gym
ONHS

ONHS Aud. Holiday Sweater/Concert Black

SFT North Gym

Chicago, IL

SFT North Gym

KCMO

Ensemble

MUSICAL
MB, DL, DT

HONOR
HONOR
JAZZ
PERC
LDR, VOL
FAME
CB, SB, WE, JZ
ACT

LDR, VOL
STAFF
OPS

OPS

LDR, VOL
STAFF
OPS
HONOR
OPS




JANUARY

Date Day
Dec 20-Jan 3

Event Time
HOLIDAY BREAK - NO SCHOOL

Basketball Pep Band Games - TBD
Weekly Musical Pit Rehearsals - TBD
Musical Sitzprobes - TBD

4-5

6 Wed
7-8

10 Mon
11 Tues
14-15

17 Mon
18 Tues
19 Wed
20 Thurs
21-22

21-23

21-237

21-237

24 Mon
25 Tues
26-29

27 Thurs

Prefessional Development - No School
Classes Resume for Spring Semester
KMEA All-State Auditions (optional)
Jazz Band Reheasral 6:30pm - 8:30pm
Percussion Ensemble 6:30pm - 8:30pm
KMEA All-State Auditions Contingency Date (optional)

MLK DAY - NO SCHOOL
Percussion Ensemble 6:30pm - 8:30pm
Jazz Morning Dress Rehearsal 7:00am - 7:45am
ON Area Concert #1 (CB, WE, Jazz, 8th) 7:30pm

Sousa Honor Band Festival (9th Grade Honor Band)

KSU Concert Band Clinic (optional Honor Band)

UNL Winter Fesitval for Winds & Percussion (optional Honor Band)
UNO BOCH Festival (optional Honor Band)
Jazz Band Reheasral 6:30pm - 8:30pm
6:30pm - 8:30pm
Missouri Music Educators Convention (Directors Only)

ON Area Concert #2 (SB, Jazz, 7th) 7:30pm

Percussion Ensemble

Call Time

Location Dress

TBD

TBD

Salina, KS

Salina, KS

ONHS Aud.
University of Kansas, Lawrence

Concert Black

Kansas State University, Manhattan
University of Nebraska-Lincoln
University of Nebaska-Omaha

Osage Beach, MO

ONHS N. Gym Concert Black

Other

Ensemble
OPS

PEP BAND
MUSICAL
OPS

OPS

JAZZ
PERC

HONOR

oPS
PERC
JAZZ
CB, WE, JAZZ
HONOR
HONOR
HONOR
HONOR
JIAZZ
PERC
STAFF

SB,JAZZ



FEBRUARY

Call Time

Location Dress Other

Ensemble

Date Day  Event Time

Basketball Pep Band Games - TBD

4-61 KU Prairie Winds Festival (optional Honor Band)

4 Fri Professional Development - NO SCHOOL

5 Sat KSHSAA Regional Piano Festival

7 Mon Jazz Band Reheasral 6:30pm - 8:30pm
8 Tues Musical Tech Rehearsal TBD

9 Wed Half Day of School (AM)

9 Wed Parent/Teacher Conferences (PM)

9 Wed Musical Tech Rehearsal TBD

9-12 TMEA Conevention (Directors Only)

10 Thurs Parent/Teacher Conferences (All Day) - NO SCHOOL

10 Thurs Musical Tech Rehearsal TBD

11 Fri Conference Recess - NO SCHOOL

11 Fri Musical Tech Rehearsal TBD

12 Sat ACT Testing Date

12 Sat Musical Tech Rehearsal TBD

14 Mon Musical Dress Rehearsal 5:00o0m - 10:00pm
15 Tues Musical Dress Rehearsal 5:00pm - 10:00pm
16 Wed Musical Matinee 10:00am

17 Thurs Musical Performance 7:00om - 10:00pm
18 Fri Musical Performance 7:00om - 10:00pm
19 Sat KSHSAA State Piano Festival

19 Sat Musical Performance 7:00pom - 10:00pm
21 Mon PRESIDENT'S DAY - NO SCHOOL

21 Mon Jazz Band Reheasral 6:30pm - 8:30pm
22 Tues ONHS Showcase Concert (Honor Groups) 7:30pm TBD
23 Wed Drum Major Auditions After School

24-26 KMEA Convention (Directors & All-State Musicians Only)

28 Mon SOLO/ENSEMBLE PREVIEWS after school

28 Mon Jazz Band Reheasral 6:30pm - 8:30pm

HONOR
PIANO

OPS
JAZZ
OPS
OPS

Lawrence, KS

Baker University, Baldwin City

ONHS Aud

ONHS Aud.
STAFF
OPS

ONHS Aud,
OPS

ONHS Aud,
ACT

ONHS Aud. MUSICAL

ONHS Aud. MUSICAL

ONHS Aud. MUSICAL

ONHS Aud. MUSICAL

ONHS Aud. MUSICAL

ONHS Aud. MUSICAL

Wichita State University, Wichita PIANO

ONHS Aud. MUSICAL

ONHS Aud. Concert Black FULLORCH HONOR

Band Room

Wichita, KS




MARCH

10
11
14-18
21
22
22
241
28
28
29
29
30
31
31

Day
Tues
Tues
Fri
Mon
Tues
Thurs
Fri

Mon
Tues
Tues
Thurs
Mon
Mon
Tues
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Thurs

Event
SOLO/ENSEMBLE PREVIEWS

New Band Member Interviews

Time
after school
6:30pm - 8:30pm

Regional Solo/Small Ensemble Registration Deadline

New Band Member Interviews

New Band Member Interviews

SFT 6th Grade & Jazz Band Concert

End of 3rd Quarter

SPRING BREAK - NO SCHOOL
Professional Development - NO SCHOOL
SFT Band Solo & Ensemble Festival
Percussion Ensemble

FAME Exec Board Meeting

Leadership Team Interviews

Jazz Band Reheasral

Leadership Team Interviews

Percussion Ensemble

Olathe District Symphonic Band Festival
Olathe District Wind Ensemble Festival
Leadership Team Interviews

Event

ACT Testing Date

ONHS Pre-Festival Band & Orch Concert
Percussion Ensemble

ONHS Pre-Festival Choral Concert

6:30pm - 8:30pm
6:30pm - 8:30pm
7:00pm

after school

6:30pm - 8:30pm
TBD

EHT, after school/evening
6:30pm - 8:30pm
EHT, after school/evening
6:30pm - 8:30pm
Morning

Morning

EHT, after school/evening

Time

7:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

- 8:30pm

WGI World Championships - Dayton (Winterguard)
KSHSAA Regional Solo & Small Ensemble Festival (optional)

Shooting Stars Gala

Call Time

Location

Call Time

TBD

SFT North Gym

SFT

TBD

OEHS Aud.
OEHS Aud.

Location
ONHS Aud.
ONHS Aud.

Dayton, OH
Olathe South

Dress Other

Nice Dress Clothes
Nice Dress Clothes

Dress Other

Concert Black

Nice Dress or Concert Black

Ensemble

HONOR
NEW MEM

STAFF
NEW MEM
NEW MEM
LDR

OPS

OPS

OPS

PERC
FAME

JAZZ

PERC

SB
WE
LDR

Ensemble
ACT
PERC
CHORAL




11
12
14
14
15
18
18
19
20-24
20
217
217
22
25
26
26
28
28
281
29
30
30

Mon
Tues
Thurs
Thurs
Fri
Mon
Mon
Tues

Wed
Thurs
Thurs
Fri
Mon
Tues
Tues
Thurs
Thurs
Thurs
Fri
Sat
Sat

Jazz Band Reheasral 6:30pm -
Percussion Ensemble 6:30pm -
Half Day of School (AM)

KSHSAA State Large Group Festival

Professional Development - NO SCHOOL

Senior FAME Band Scholarships Due

Java 'N Jazz 6:00pm -
Percussion Ensemble Concert 7:30pm -

WGI World Championships - Dayton (Percussion & Winds)
Max Green Festival

Blue Valley West Concert Band Festival TBD

Pep Assembly 2:30pm -
Lettering Applications Due

Jazz Band Reheasral 6:30pm -
7th Grade Band Festival

Marching Percussion Clinics & Auditions 6:30pm -
Academic Signing 9:45am -
KCKCC Jazz Summit TBD

FAME Exec Board Meeting TBD

KCKCC Jazz Summit TBD

Prom

KSHSAA State Solo & Small Ensemble Festival (optional)

8:30pm
8:30pm

9:00pm
9:30pm TBD

during school

3:00pm

8:30pm

8:30pm
11:15am

Olathe East HS

ONHS

ONHS Aud.
Dayton, OH

ow

Blue Valley West
ONHS

ONW
ONHS
ONHS Gym
TBD

TBD

TBD

Washburn Rural

Concert Black

Jazz Dress
Concert Black

Concert Black
Red Polo

Jazz Black

Jazz Black

Nice Dress or Concert Black

JAZZ
PERC
OPS
OPS
FAME
JAZZ

PERC

WGI

OPS

CB

MB, DL, DT
HONOR
JAZZ

JAZZ 1
JAZZ 1

FAME
JAZZ 2
OPS

HONOR



MAY

Date

10
12
17
19
21
23
24
25
25
26

Mon
Tues
Tues
Mon
Tues
Thurs
Tues
Thurs
Sat
Mon
Tues
Wed
Wed
Thurs

Event
Jazz Band Reheasral

Marching Percussion Clinics & Audlitions
SFT 7th & 8th Grade Winter Band Concert
Spring Band Concert & Banquet
Performing Arts Recital Showcase
Orchestra Concert

Marching Percussion Clinics & Audlitions
Seniors Last Day

Senior Commencement

FINALS - All Day

FINALS - Half Day

FINALS - Half Day, End of 4th Quarter

Time
6:30pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
TBD
TBD
6:30pm

2:00pm

1/2 Day (AM), Professional Development (PM)

Professional Developent - Last Day for Staff

8:30pm
8:30pm

8:30pm

4:00pm

Call Time Location
ONHS
SFT North Gym
TBD ONHS Aud.
TBD ONHS
TBD ONHS
ONHS
TBD CBAC

Dress Other

Concert Black

Concert Black

Nice Dress Clothes

Ensemble
JAZZ

DL

LDR, VOL
SEW

SEW, PERC
FULLORCH
DL

OPS

OPS
OPS
OPS
OPS
OPS



